TOWN OF WINCHESTER **COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

ON A RESOLUTION TO ADD TERRITORY

TO THE LARSEN-WINCHESTER SANITARY DISTRICT

IN RE: Tax Parcel 006-0496

The Town Board of Supervisors of the Town of Winchester, Winnebago County,

Wisconsin, shall hold a public hearing at 7:00 pm on Monday, November 18, 2024, at the Town

of Winchester Town Hall, 8522 Park Way, Larsen, Wisconsin, to consider the Resolution of the

Commissioners of the Larsen-Winchester Sanitary District, pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes

60.785(1), to remove and to add property to the sanitary district, specifically part of Tax Parcel

006-0496 located immediately to the north of 8397 Hickory Avenue, Larsen, Town of Clayton,

Winnebago County, Wisconsin. The Resolution is 2024-03.

Any person may appear at the hearing or may file in writing to offer objections, criticisms

or suggestions as to whether the property will be benefitted by inclusion in the sanitary district.

Within thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the hearing, the Town Boards shall issue

written findings and a decision on the Resolution to add territory.

Dated this 3rd day of November, 2024

TOWN OF WINCHESTER

Holly Stevens, Town Clerk